

Division of Health Benefits | NC Medicaid

NC Medicaid Managed Care Provider Update – Nov. 29, 2022

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 30, 2022

Upcoming milestones, Provider Playbook updates, organizational Provider affiliation requirement, Beneficiary assignment file and more

Vaccine Immunization Claims Can Be Submitted on Pharmacy Claims for NC Medicaid Direct Beneficiaries

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 28, 2022

Effective Dec. 1, 2022, pharmacy providers who administer immunizations at pharmacies may bill NC Medicaid Direct for vaccines on pharmacy claims

Sterilization Procedures for Hospital Providers

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 28, 2022

This bulletin provides guidance to assist hospital providers' compliance with federal requirements.

Ranibizumab-eqrn Injection, for Intravitreal Use (Cimerli™) HCPCS Code J3590: Billing Guidelines

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 2022

Effective with date of service Oct. 3, 2022, Medicaid and NC Health Choice cover Ranibizumab-egrn injection, (Cimerli)

Indigotindisulfonate Sodium Injection, for Intravenous Use (Bludigo™) HCPCS Code: Billing Guidelines

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 2022

Effective with date of service Sept 30, 2022, Medicaid and NC Health Choice cover Indigotindisulfonate sodium injection (Bludigo)

<u>Duplicate Billing of Long-Acting Reversible Contraceptive Claims, From Point-of-Sale Pharmacy Claims and Duplicated on Professional Claims</u>

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 2022

This error occurred when the LARC was filled by a point-of-sale pharmacy and inserted by the provider in the clinic.

Bevacizumab-maly Injection, for Intravenous Use (Alymsys®) HCPCS Code J9999: Billing Guidelines

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 2022

Effective with date of service Oct. 5, 2022, Medicaid and NC Health Choice cover Bevacizumab-maly injection (Alymsys)

Updated Coverage for Psychiatric Collaborative Care Management Effective Dec. 1, 2022

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 2022

Includes HCPCS Code G0512 for RHCs and FQHCs

NC Medicaid Private Duty Nursing Taxonomy Added to the NC Medicaid Home Health 3-A Fee Schedule

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 2022

Taxonomy numbers are not included in Clinical Policy but are included in the associated Fee Schedules.

Feedback Requested: NC Medicaid Care Delivery and Value-Based Payment Design

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 17, 2022

We encourage stakeholders to provide feedback by Dec. 19, 2022.



Division of Health Benefits | NC Medicaid

<u>Enhanced Medical Home Payments for Advanced Medical Homes Serving Members Eligible for Tailored Care</u> Management

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 16, 2022

The \$20 PMPM Medical Home Payments for AMHs serving members eligible for Tailored Care Management will begin in December.

Tailored Care Management Implements Temporary Flexibilities and Program Changes

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2022

Temporary flexibilities and changes run from Dec. 1, 2022, to March 31, 2023.

Update: North Carolina Standard Plan and Tailored Plan Tobacco-Free Policy Requirements

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 04, 2022

NCDHHS will delay the implementation of North Carolina Standard Plan and Tailored Plan Tobacco-Free Policy requirements.

Notice to Class of Proposed Settlement of Franklin v. Kinsley

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 04, 2022

Please post in a prominent location such as patient waiting rooms as soon as possible.

Pfizer-BioNTech COVID-19 Vaccine, Bivalent 5 years through 11 years HCPCS Code 91315: Billing Guidelines

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 03, 2022

Effective with date of service August 31, 2022, Medicaid and NC Health Choice cover Pfizer-BioNTech COVID-19 Vaccine

New Fee Schedule and Covered Codes Webpage Live

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 03, 2022

All fee schedules currently listed on the NC Medicaid website have been moved to a new Fee Schedule and Covered Code Portal available to the public.

Moderna COVID-19 Vaccine, Bivalent Booster Dose (6 years through 11 years of age) HCPCS Code 91314: Billing Guidelines

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 03, 2022

Effective with date of service Aug. 31, 2022, Medicaid and NC Health Choice programs cover Moderna COVID-19 Vaccine

Changes to Clinical Policy 1A-15, Surgery for Clinically Severe or Morbid Obesity Effective Nov. 1, 2022

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 03, 2022

Providers are encouraged to review for an overview of other general language and formatting updates.

REMINDER: Fee Schedule and Covered Codes Webpage Coming November 3

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 01, 2022

Effective Nov. 3, 2022, fee schedules currently listed on the NC Medicaid website will move to a new public fee schedule and covered code website.

<u>Lutetium Lu 177 Vipivotide Tetraxetan Injection, for Intravenous Use (Pluvicto™) - New HCPCS Code A9607</u>

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 01, 2022

Effective Oct. 1, 2022, Pluvicto must be billed with HCPCS code A9607